File No.27-03/2020-SNG(Part)

No. 27-03/2020-SNG(Part) Government of India Ministry of Communication Department of Telecommunications

Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road New Delhi -110001, dated: 12^{HC} July, 2021

То

Shri M Udaya Kumar, AGM(CSS), BSNL CO, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi.

Subject:Nomination of Director(Estt.) in BSNL CO, New Delhi for carrying out work of absorption issue/Presidential Order of left out Group B, C and D officials and corrigendum/clarification in this regard.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to letter No. BSNL CO-PRII/25(11)/22/2021-PERS-II dated 5th July, 2021 on the subject noted above and to convey the approval of Competent Authority for appointment of Shri Sudhir Gupta, ITS[Staff No.20070], GM(Smart City Project)), O/o CGM(NCNGN) as Director(Estt.) in BSNL CO, New Delhi for issuing Presidential Order of Group B, C and D employees and corrigendum/clarifications on the subject, in addition to his normal duties without any extra remuneration.

Yours faithfully,

2 orlen (Subodh Kumar Jayaswal) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel. No. 23036226